
March 28, 2026 CHUKYO 2R 

CHUKYO
2

Post Time

 10:10
2R 
F&M DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:11,280,000 Yen

1800m, Dirt Added Money (1000Yen)    5,900   2,400   1,500     890     590

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)    5,900   2,400   1,500     890     590
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Dirt 1800m
Dirt 1400m
Dirt 1600m
Dirt 1700m
Dirt 2000m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Oval Ace F3 15 CHUD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0   

Peisha Tosa Mor(JPN)
Toshiki Inoue KYOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0                
55.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0

1 1 Peisha Knowledge Bay Naohiro Yoshida KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Henny Hughes) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0                

Keiichi Samekawa Total 0.0.0.0 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Naoto Kitajo ALLT 0.0.0.0

Tanino Frankel F3 34 CHUD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.1 Mar 15/26 27 2NAKAYAMA6 Feb 1/26 37 1TOKYO2 Nov 29/25 33 5TOKYO7 Oct 26/25 33 4TOKYO9

Peisha Roch(JPN) Miku Kobayashi KYOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
52.0 Miho HAND 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 15th /16 No.14 Fav.15 13th /16 No.10 Fav.15 12th /12 No. 2 Fav.12 15th /16 No.12 Fav.15

2 2 Dream Kiseki Dark Bay Masao Kasuya KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 476 -4 D Shibata 55.0 480 -2 D Shibata 55.0 482 +6 H Kowata 55.0 476     D Shibata 55.0           
(Frankel) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:59.3 1600m Dirt Stand 1:42.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:50.4 1800m Turf Good 1:52.8    

Total 0.0.0.4 ALLD 0.0.0.2 --15----------13 14-15-15 41.4F 37.4-39.5 13-13 39.5F 35.3-38.1 9-11-9 36.0F 36.0-34.4 12-12-12 35.9F 37.8-34.4
Naoto Kitajo <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.2 1 W 0 0 0 0 Star San Salud(JPN(3.8) Jwaneng(JPN)(3.0) Brigantine(JPN)(2.5) Valles Marineris(J(3.2)
Majestic Warrior F3 41 890,000 Yen CHUD 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.2 Mar 22/26 37 1CHUKYO4 Jan 11/26 42 1KYOTO4

Vai Vai(JPN) Kanta Taguchi KYOD 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
55.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 4th /14 No. 7 Fav. 6 8th /16 No. 9 Fav.13

3 3 3 Iride Bay Ken Kozaki KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 460 0 R Kozaki 55.0 460     R Kozaki 55.0                               
(A.P. Indy) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.9 1800m Dirt Stand 1:56.7          

Kinya Murakami Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.2  4-------------- 3-5-6 38.4F 37.9-37.8 6-6-8 40.3F 36.5-40.1
Katsutoshi Yoshida <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 Serial 0 0 0 0 Sereno(JPN)(0.9) Happy Love Song(JP(1.5)
Saturnalia F3 43 1,500,000 Yen CHUD 0.0.1.0 1800 0.0.1.0 Mar 14/26 40 1CHUKYO1 Dec 21/25 37 5HANSHIN6 Oct 25/25 42 4TOKYO8

Twinkle Pika(JPN) Akatsuki Tomita KYOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
55.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 3rd /10 No. 4 Fav. 4 17th /18 No. 7 Fav.11 8th /9 No. 4 Fav. 5

4 4 2 I'm Yours Chestnut Hirofumi Shii KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 476 +2 A Tomita 55.0 474 +4 Y Fujioka 55.0 470     T Yokoyama 55.0                     
(Lord Kanaloa) BL Four Seasons 0.0.1.0 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:56.0 1800m Turf Good 1:49.4 2000m Turf Firm 2:04.3       

Northern Farm Total 0.0.1.2 ALLD 0.0.1.0 -- 3------------ 1-1-1 39.7F 37.7-38.7 1-1 37.2F 35.2-35.3 7-6-7 34.8F 37.8-34.2
Susumu Fujita <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.2 1 W 0 0 0 0 Verre Muse(JPN)(1.0) Ijzer Bloem(JPN)(1.9) Up Helly Aa(JPN)(1.2)
Eishin Flash F3 15 CHUD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0   

Satsuki Jewel(JPN) Kyosuke Maruta KYOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0                
55.0 Miho HAND 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0

4 5 Satsuki Universe Dark Bay Tatsuhiko Ishikuri KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0                                                   
(King's Best) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0                

Tomo Farm Total 0.0.0.0 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Hirosato Ono ALLT 0.0.0.0

Drefong F3 41 1,500,000 Yen CHUD 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.1.1 Mar 7/26 40 1HANSHIN5 Feb 22/26 38 1KOKURA10 Dec 14/25 35 5CHUKYO4 Oct 25/25 40 3KYOTO8

Acushla(JPN) Daito Ozawa KYOD 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.1 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
55.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.1.0 1600 0.0.0.0 3rd /14 No. 1 Fav.10 8th /11 No. 6 Fav. 6 6th /13 No. 5 Fav. 6 10th /16 No. 9 Fav. 5

5 6 1 Yumeno Tobira Bay Shinsuke Hashiguchi KOKD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.1 442 -2 D Ozawa 55.0 444 -4 D Ozawa 55.0 448 -4 D Ozawa 55.0 452     K Matsuyama 55.0           
(Gio Ponti) Four Seasons 0.0.1.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Good 1:57.2 1700m Dirt Stand 1:50.3 1800m Dirt Good 1:56.9 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.9    

North Hills Co . Ltd. Total 0.0.1.3 ALLD 0.0.1.3 ---- 3-- 8------ 9-8-7 38.3F 39.0-38.6 5-6-8 40.2F 31.0-39.0 5-5-5 41.1F 36.6-39.6 14-15 38.0F 35.2-38.2
North Hills Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 0 Strada(JPN)(0.5) Garnet Flare(JPN)(2.1) Blume Sunrise(JPN)(2.1) Flegrei(JPN)(1.3)
New Year's Day F3 39 2,240,000 Yen CHUD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.2 Dec 20/25 33 5NAKAYAMA5 Nov 22/25 40 3FUKUSHIMA5 Oct 26/25 38 4NIIGATA4 Jun 22/25 34 3TOKYO6

Tinanvalanta(JPN) Fukamichi Ishigami KYOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
52.0 Miho HAND 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 10th /16 No. 7 Fav. 7 3rd /14 No.12 Fav. 6 4th /13 No. 7 Fav. 5 14th /16 No.13 Fav. 9

5 7 Gullfaxi Chestnut Kazutomo Mori KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.1.0 440 0 F Ishigami 52.0 440 0 F Ishigami 52.0 440 +12 F Ishigami 52.0 428     G Maruyama 55.0           
(Street Cry) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:56.5 1700m Dirt Stand 1:48.4 1800m Dirt Stand 1:56.1 1600m Turf Firm 1:38.4    

Shiraoi Farm Shadai Corporation .. Total 0.0.1.3 ALLD 0.0.1.2 ---------------- 4-3-4 41.3F 36.8-39.9 2-2-2 39.4F 30.7-39.3 4-6-5 39.4F 36.8-39.9 15-15 36.7F 35.6-35.1
G1 Racing Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 8WOver 0 0 0 1 K Two Livre(JPN)(1.9) Wing Blue(JPN)(0.4) Garnet Tesoro(JPN)(0.1) Sanono Greater(JPN(3.8)
Van Gogh F3 41 CHUD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.1 Jan 17/26 41 1KYOTO6 Jan 11/26 37 1KYOTO4

Attirant(JPN) Koji Nishizuka KYOD 0.0.0.2 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
55.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 7th /13 No. 6 Fav.12 14th /16 No. 8 Fav.16

6 8 Genial Bay Ryo Terashima KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 458 -8 K Kawamata 55.0 466     K Kawamata 55.0                               
(American Pharoah) BL Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1900m Dirt Stand 2:04.1 1800m Dirt Stand 1:57.9          

Kasamatsu Bokujo Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.2 ---------------- 5-5-5 39.7F 30.4-38.6 13-13-14 40.8F 36.5-40.1
Fujiko Mizukami <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Testa Veloce(JPN)(2.0) Happy Love Song(JP(2.7)
Thunder Snow F3 43 590,000 Yen CHUD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.1 Mar 18/26 21  Kasamatsu Jan 5/26 43 1KYOTO2 Nov 1/25 37 4TOKYO10

Tagano Artemis(JPN)
Riki Takasugi KYOD 0.0.0.1 1400 0.1.0.1 SEKIGAHARAYADO 3YO Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
55.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 2nd /8 No. 2 Fav. 1 5th /14 No. 7 Fav.10 11th /16 No. 7 Fav. 7

6 9 5 Barn Owl Dark Bay Shota Nishizono KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 446 +2 K Kokubun 55.0 444 +4 K Kokubun 55.0 440     A Sugawara 55.0                     
(Helmet) Four Seasons 0.1.0.0 WETD 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Good 1:29.3 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.7 1400m Dirt Slopp 1:27.1       

Niikappu Tagano Farm Ltd Total 0.1.0.2 ALLD 0.1.0.2  2-------------- 4-3-3 38.7F 37.7-38.9 4-4-4 39.1F 35.6-38.7 8-11 37.1F 35.6-36.3
Ryoji Yagi <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 Serial 0 0 0 0 Tamamo Heroine(JPN(0.0) Rouge Vivace(JPN)(1.2) Birbante(JPN)(2.6)
Mr Melody F3 46 5,240,000 Yen CHUD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Jan 10/26 41 1KYOTO3 Oct 13/25 44 3KYOTO5 Sep 28/25 42 4HANSHIN9 Aug 2/25 43 3CHUKYO3 Jul 13/25 45 2KOKURA6

Litoria(JPN) Yasunari Iwata KYOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC
55.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 14th /18 No.14 Fav.11 4th /10 No. 6 Fav. 5 9th /14 No.10 Fav. 4 3rd /5 No. 3 Fav. 4 2nd /8 No. 2 Fav. 4

7 10 4 Baltimore Dark Bay Hiroki Kawashima KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 462 +10 A Nishimura 55.0 452 +2 Y Kitamura 55.0 450 -6 S Yoshimura 54.0 456 0 R Sakai 55.0 456     R Takasugi 54.0
(Scat Daddy) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:37.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.9 1400m Turf Firm 1:22.4 1400m Turf Firm 1:23.4 1200m Turf Firm 1:11.6

Iwami Bokujo Total 0.1.1.3 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ---------------- 14-11 36.6F 34.8-35.6 7-7 34.6F 35.2-34.8 8-9 35.5F 34.4-35.5 5-5 33.9F 36.3-33.5 3-4 35.7F 35.5-35.7
Akira Nakatsuji <--[Closer] ALLT 0.1.1.3 8WOver 0 0 0 1 Dandenong(JPN)(1.8) Maple Happy(JPN)(0.3) Noir Venus(JPN)(0.7) Tamamo Icarus(JPN)(1.1) Juju Doll(JPN)(0.4)
Leontes F3 40 CHUD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Mar 7/26 35 2NAKAYAMA3 Nov 15/25 42 3FUKUSHIMA3

Mejiro Piola(JPN) Hayato Yoshida KYOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
55.0 Miho HAND 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 16th /18 No.15 Fav. 5 9th /16 No.12 Fav. 5

7 11 Mejiro Charade Black Ryo Takei KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 474 +4 K Miura 55.0 470     Y Tannai 55.0                               
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Good 2:05.2 2000m Turf Firm 2:03.6          

Lake Villa Farm Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ----16---------- 12-11-14 37.2F 37.5-35.9 9-9-9 36.7F 34.9-36.9
Field Racing <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.2 2 W 0 0 0 0 Something Sweet(JP(2.1) Shogun Masamune(JP(0.7)
California Chrome F3 38 CHUD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Jan 25/26 38 1KYOTO9

Tamamo Amalfi(JPN) Yoshihito Nagaoka KYOD 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.1 Maiden MDN             
55.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 11th /12 No. 9 Fav. 9

8 12 Tamamo Lido Chestnut Ryo Takahashi KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 484     Y Nagaoka 55.0                                         
(Lucky Pulpit) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:28.0             

Koizumi Bokujo Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ---------------- 11-11 37.4F 35.8-37.7
Tamamo Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Hanzaki(JPN)(1.7)
Taisei Legend F3 41 CHUD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Feb 28/26 40 1HANSHIN3 Dec 13/25 42 5HANSHIN3

Kitano Sariska(JPN)
Kaito Kawabata KYOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.2 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
52.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.2 1600 0.0.0.0 10th /16 No. 4 Fav.13 6th /13 No. 5 Fav.12

8 13 Brown Caviar Bay Tomohiko Hatsuki KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 422 -4 Y Kokubun 55.0 426     Y Nagaoka 55.0                               
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:27.5 1400m Dirt Stand 1:28.1          

Takayama Bokujo Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.2 ------10-------- 13-14 39.2F 34.9-38.5 12-12 37.5F 36.4-37.2
Naoto Kitajo <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 3 W 0 0 0 0 Jeanne de Reve(JPN(1.9) Meisho Ryushi(JPN)(1.5)

CHUKYO Dirt 1800m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.03.26～2026.03.25）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Kizuna  83  15  14   7  47 0.181 0.349
 2 Le Vent Se Leve  55   9   7   6  33 0.164 0.291
 3 Drefong  66   8   3   7  48 0.121 0.167
 4 Nadal  33   7   2   2  22 0.212 0.273
 5 Hokko Tarumae  72   5   9   6  52 0.069 0.194
 6 Duramente  55   5   4   7  39 0.091 0.164
 7 New Years Day  25   5   3   4  13 0.200 0.320
 8 Real Steel  40   5   2   1  32 0.125 0.175
 9 Henny Hughes  43   4   8   1  30 0.093 0.279
10 Majestic Warrior  59   4   3   5  47 0.068 0.119
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March 28, 2026 CHUKYO 2R  F&M DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:11,280,000 Yen 1800m, Dirt


